Chef Base
NCB-052-SS
Features
Temperature range (°C): 0.5-5
Easy to clean due to the rounded
corner design inside the cabinet
One piece cabinet top with drip resistant
“V” edge protects against spills
Adjustable temperature set point and
defrost frequency
Stainless steel interior (304 grade) and
exterior (430 grade)
Standard heavy duty casters
Easy installation, no plumbing required
Drawers with heavy-duty pull handle
Distributed by:
Specifications
Capacity (Cubic Feet) 8.4
Capacity (Litres) 238
Exterior Unit Dimensions (in) 52" (w) x 32.5" (d) x 26.5" (h)
Exterior Unit Dimensions (cm) 132 (w) x 82.5 (d) x 67.5 (h)
Shipping Dimensions with Box (in) 55" (w) x 35" (d) x 28" (h)
Shipping Dimensions with Box (cm) 140 (w) x 89 (d) x 71 (h)
Gross Weight 260lbs (118 kg)
Swivel Casters Yes (2 with brakes)
Voltage 115V/60Hz
Input Power 287W
Amperes 4.5
Temperature 0.5-5 °C
Refrigerant (CFC-Free) R290
Compressor 1/6 HP
Plug Type Nema 5-15P
Warranty 2 years parts and labour,
3 additional years on the compressor
Customer Service: 1.800.567.3620
DEsign and specifications can change without prior notice for product improvement